PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masahito SANBUICHI	10/25/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM CORPORATION				
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome				
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	106-8620				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13293620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: jsanchez@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, LLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q126541

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanna Sanchez, New App. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027209 FRAME: 0733 OF \$40.00 1329

Assignment

Whereas, I/We	•	ito SANBLITCH				of
c/o FUJIFILM Corpor	ation, 798 Mi	yanodai, Ksis	ei-machi, Ashi	garakami-gun,	Кападама 258-853	a, Japan
hereinafter called assig BIOPSY NEEDLE, SAF	mor(s), have PLE EXTRACTI	invented cert NG UNIT, 810	ain improvem PSY APPARATUS,	ents in AND METHOD O	F CONTROLLING	
BIOPSY NEEDLE						******
and executed an applic October 25, 2011	ation for Let		the United St		3	; and
Whereas,	51		M Corpora			
•	•	of 26-3	0, Nishiaza	bu 2-chome,		
		Minato-k	u. Tokyo 10	6-8620, JA	Pan	
(assignee), desi invention, and to any U					application and	
Now therefore,	for valuable	consideration	n, receipt when	eof is hereby	acknowledged,	
assignee, its successor invention disclosed the under 35 U.S.C. §119, any Letters Patent grar successors and assigns necessary by the assign do so by the assignee.	and assigns, rein for the U and I/we requited upon the and I/we wi	, the entire ri Inited States uest the Dire invention se Il execute wi	ght, title and ir of America, ir ctor — U.S. Pat t forth in the a thout further c	aterest in the a acluding the ri ent and Trade oplication to t onsideration:	ight to claim pricemark Office to it he assignee, its all papers deeme	ne ority ssue
I/We hereby au Pennsylvania Avenue, (Application number 3785 and application numbe	NW, Washin 13/293,620 , fileo	igton, DC 20 d November	037-3213 to in and Confit 10, 2011	sert here in p mation numb	arentheses	e
Date: October 25, 2011	, ,	lasahito	Sanbuichi	, it		
October 25, 2011 Date:	s/	Masahito SAN				iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s/	managaring and a same and a same and a same a s				:
Date:						
winning and a second	s/	*******************	****		<u> </u>	***************************************
Date:						
	5/		****	***************************************		
Date:						
**************************************	y ,			***************************************		
Date:	*					
***************************************	1	······			***************************************	

(kegalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 027209 FRAME: 0734